

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14203/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 18/07/2006 in CMWP No. 49105/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CONSOLIDATORS INFORMATION SYS.P.LTD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, N.O.I.D.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos. 1-3

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv

No. 4

Mr. R Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.K. Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Sidhartha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Nigam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar and Mr. Siddhartha Choudhary, learned counsel

accept notice for respondent Nos. 1-3 and 4 respectively and  
prays for and is

allowed four weeks' time to file vakalatnama as well as counter  
affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Until further orders, status quo in relation to the property in question in

all respects shall be maintained. On the next date of hearing, respondent No. 1

shall produce all original records in relation to the present tender.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
m Prakash ]

[ O

Court Master  
urt Master

Co