

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14203/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2006 in CMWP No. 49105/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CONSOLIDATORS INFORMATION SYS.P.LTD.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, N.O.I.D.A. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pravina Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Ravindra Kumar agrees that he will file Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 5 also. He wants time to file counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5.

He also requested for some time to produce documents as per Court's Order dated 4.9.2006.

There is controversy regarding supplying copy of

counter affidavit filed by respondent No. 4 to the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5. Both the advocates are requested to verify the record and to

take appropriate steps before next date.

..2/-

-2-

Counsel for the Petitioner as well as counsel for respondent No. 4 are pressing for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court considering the urgency of the interim orders. In view of the Court's specific order dated 4.9.2006 and in view of the objections as stated above, respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 have to file counter affidavit and to produce necessary documents before 27.11.2006.

Thereafter, petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit before 11.12.2006.

List the matter on 14.12.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar